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Available NOW!
Pioneer History of

Davis County.

1924 History Reprint
is Available, $70.00
shipped to your door!
Enclosed inside this
newsletter is the or-
der form. Don’t miss
out. We only have a
few 1882 History
books left. And we
also have an abun-
dant supply of CD’s
with county records
available.

Inside this issue:

ltems For Sale

2006 Surname List

Membership Dues

Genealogy

President’s Notes

This issue is devoted to our members
of 2006 and their search for ancestors.
Looking at the addresses of our mem-
bers, show how near and far we are, and
also shows that the Genealogy bug is at
epidemic proportions. There is no
known cure, just ways to sooth the
symptoms.

Many of you have faithfully sent
your memberships, surnames, and gener-
ous donations for the microfilm reader.
Thank you. Those of you who have not
renewed memberships, please do, to as-
sure you receive the next newsletter.

The winter months have come and
gone and with the newness of the spring
and summer, we hope you get a chance
to stop by our library. Would like to see

Library Hours

you!

Again this year, we will attend the
county fair, perhaps engage in several
community efforts as well.

The web site is flourishing, with over
1000 gravestone pictures submitted, and
be sure to contribute your documents,
queries, obituaries and biographies here.
www.rootsweb.com/~iadavis/davis.htm

Visit www.wwiimemorial.com to en-
ter a name in the registry. A great way to
remember a loved one. There is no fee to
add a name to the registry. There is a fee
however to add a photo or receive a cer-
tificate.

— S S —

Mon, Tue, Thur, Fri 1:00-4:00 Saturdays 9:00-2:00 Closed Wednesdays

Meetings Third Thursday at 7 PM Bloomfield Library

Donated- a Family Photo Album of the
Tibbetts, Flint, Richardson families of
Winthrop, Mass. Help us find a home for
these long lost folks.

Wanted- A home for the Family Bible
of the Auxier and Watson families of
Sullivan County, MO.

s
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Items For Sale

GENEALGY CD’S FOR SALE; PRICES
INCLUDE SHIPPING & HANDLING

VOLUME 1: WPA GRAVES REGISTRA-
TION & 1870 FEDERAL CENSUS FOR
DAVIS COUNTY

DRAKESVILLE CEMETERY TRANSCRIP-
TION (PAPER & FLOPPY)..... ....

1882 DAVIS COUNTY HISTORY BOOK
REPRINT. ....... ... .. ... 70.00

Items from the IGS . . . ..

Cemeteries,
DRAKESVILLE TWP . ....... 5.10
WEST GROVETWP ......... 5.60
CLEVELAND TWP..... .... 4.50
IOOF CEMETERY ......... 30.90

PRAIRIE AND ROSCOE . ... 6.40
GROVE TWP & BARKER . ... 4.80
FABIUSTWP .............. 4.50
WPA SURVEY ....A-M .. .22.40
WPA SURVEY ... .L-Z..... 21.60
Deaths, 1880-84, 1897-1900; Marriages . 4.50
May 1884 to Aug 1897 ....... 4.00
Census, 1856 State Index . . ...... .... 2.60
1856 State Vol 1 Pgs 1-143 ... 25.60
1856 State Vol 2 Pgs 144-253 . 20.20

1850 Federal . ............. 27.00
1860 Federal Pgs 1-97 ....... 16.20
1860 Federal Pgs 98-193 ... .. 16.00
1860 Federal Pgs 194-284 . .. ..15.20
Index, to This is Davis County IA . . . .. 15.00

These Items are available through the IGS
Revenue sharing project. Send check or
money order to lowa Genealogical Society
628 East Grand Avenue, Des Moines, IA
50309-1924. Commissions are paid to our
society. www.iowagenealogy.org
Use GoodSearch.com to search the Internet.
Every time you do, money goes to the lowa
Genealogical Society.

THE ADDRESS ONLY;
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OFFICERS for 2007

President & Editor-

Deb Barker
iadavis@netins.net

Vice President- Lana Doll
lanadoll@netins.net

ash@netins.net

Treasurer— Pat Howk
bhowk@netins.net

Corresponding Secretary—
Dorothy Goldizen

Librarian Historian—Jay &
Margurite Wilburn
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If you'd like to create photo albums that won't crumble to pieces in the hands of the next generation, choose print film and photo

albums wisely.

e When photos are processed properly, they can last up to 100 years. But to be processed for archival purposes, film must be
washed at least one hour. Photos processed at one-hour photo facilities are most likely not archival quality. You may want
to take your photos to a custom photo lab and ask how long they wash their negatives.

e Stay away from books that have 'magnetic' pages because eventually the adhesive will fuse to the photos and ruin them

e Look for archival-quality photo albums that have acid-free pages or archival plastic

e Also, pay attention to location. Keep your albums in a cool and dry location — not your attic or basement.

Looking to create something snazzier than the standard photo album? Expressions Photo Design helps people turn photographs
and memorabilia into art pieces and heirlooms. They can take 30 to 50 photographs, format them artistically, add text, then have
the pages printed and bound into a high-quality faux suede hand-stitched book. ancestors. Web site at expressionspd.com.



CODE NAME

A1 Andert, Crystal Hutchings
A2 Archer, John

A3 Augspurger, Joann & Wm
B1 Bailey, Martha

B2 Barker, Deb

B3 Batterson, Janice
B4 Birchmier, Martha
B5 Bish, John

B6 Brown, Hazel Cruikshank
B7 Brutherton, Jeanne
B8 Buckley, Rowena
B9 Burris, Willard

B10  Burton, JoAnn

Cc1 Carter, Gerald

Cc2 Cassatt, Patsy

Cc3 Croy, Linda

D1 Den Hartog, Evelyn
D2 DeYoung, Lisa

D3 DiMatteo, Phil

D4 Doban, Ina

D5 Doll, Lana

D6 Downing, Karl

E1 Edelman, Ellen

E2 Edwards, Johnny
F1 Forbes, Ada

F2 Friend, lone

F2 Friend, Richard

G1 Gay, Wilma

G2 Gettings, Judy

G3 Glantz, Sandra

G4 Goldizen, Dorothy
H1 Hamilton, Dean

H2 Herbert, Bette

H3 Hinman, Dortha
H4 Hopkins, Carolyn
H5 Horney, Naoma

H6 Howk, Pat

H7 Huffman, Alice

H8 Hunt, Rex

2006 SURNAME SEARCH

ADDRESS

CITY

3805 Hambletonian Florissant

1744 115th St
7 Deborah Dr
11576 118th Rd
15672 Lilac

1624 S 15th St
105 Village Circle

1174 Brookville Rd
12514 Knox St
5270 Hwy 29

1014 Larken Way
410 Autry Ave

3863 Oakland Rd N

E
2035 W 1st St
23797 330th St

3033 Lincoln Ave

18224 280th

513 Via El Encan-
tador

12 Lily Pond Dr
508 S Columbia

1007 Leland Ave

8437 Forrest Hills
Dr

2052 S W Marie Dr

36473 Sparta Ave
506 W Goode St
506 W Goode St

23971 168th St

505 Pocahantas
Ave

1337 A St

29903 Timber Ave.

9906 Chimney Hill
Lane

RR 1 Box 23
907 Cedars Dr

5894 Pt. Isabel Rd
203 Pine Ridge

19923 Timber Ave
25014 200 St
1848 Hwy 70

West Liberty
Bloomfield
Selma
Bloomfield
Bloomfield

Centerville
Boene

Batavia
Overland Park

Harrison

Napa
Lafayette

Cedar Rapids
Davenport
Chatfield

Oskaloosa

Bloomfield

Santa Barbara
Camden

Bloomfield
Springfield
Coral Springs
McMinnville

Madera
Bloomfield
Bloomfield

Bloomfield

Ottumwa

Napa
Pulaski

Dallas
Downing

McPherson

Ottumwa

Bloomfield

Bloomfield
Bloomfield

Oroville

1A
1A
MN

1A
IA

CA
ME
IA

IL

IP

63033
52776
52537
52588-2004
52537
52537
52544

78006-2151

52533-7632
66213
69346-1741

94558
80026-2202

52402
52802
55923-9725

52577-9080
52537

93111-2737
04843-2247
52537

62704

33065

97128-7600

93638-9003
52537
52537
52537

52501
94559-1651

52584

75243
63536-9700
67460

52501
52537

52537
52537
95965

jaleza5@Lcom.net

aug@netins.net

iadavis@netins.net

jjbatterson@netins.net

rafterz@panhandle.net

WGB103651@cs.com

joanburton21@juno.com

yawdim@Mcleodusa.net

LDey059436@yahoo.com

HAPPYDI@aol.com

lanadoll@netins.net

kdowning@motion.net

johnny6_28 66@yahoo.com

rasinama@yahoo.com
nhisway@netins.net

nhisway@netins.net

jwagnero@aol.com

Herbert@marktwain.net

naoma@netins.net

bhowk@netins.net
ash@netins.net

jrranch@wcisp.com



J1

J2

L1

L2
L3

M1

M2

P1

P2
P3

P4

P5

R1

R2

R2

R3

R4

R5
$1

S2

S3
S4

S5

S6

S7

™

T2

w1
w2

w3

Jarvis, Karen
Jones, Lois
Lawson, James

Lawson, James S

Lippert, Connie
McMillin, Lois
Morrison, Gary
Pashley, Joy

Peterson, Janet

Pilger, Louise

Potts, Grace

Price, Geneva
Rasmussen, Barbara
Reese, loa
Richardson, Wayne
Richardson, Christine
Riley, Mercedes Ann

Rudd, Dorothea
Shafer, Della

Shelton, Phyllis & DeWitt

Sidney, Donna

Spilman, D Sue
St. Clair, Nancy
Storms, Betty
Sutton, Patsy
Trenk, Lorraine
Troxel, Maretta

Wilburn, J & Marguarette

Willcoxson, Shirley

Woolums, Betty

2414 Kale Blvd
20303 Wheat Ave
6824 SierraDrSE

600 N Piankeshaw Trl
27674 420th

908 Maplewood Lane
722 S E Peterson Dr
1352 Country Hills Dr

301 N. Second
10 No. Maguire Ave. Apt 430

1223 Glen Terrace
138 S Ward St

805 NW Sundance Cir
224 Warwick Ave

403 S Washington
403 S Washington
1820 Rose St

821 Lake Part Blvd #M206
181 Western

201 Parkview Dr

13053 82nd Ave

25913 190th

6177 San Gabriel Place
29500 W. 109th St N
301 Essex Lane

10447 W Snead Dr

308 S Madison
307 N Pine

2224 N E 158th St

Fairfield
Bloomfield
Lacy

Washington

Moravia
lowa City
Ankeny
Ogden

Pulaski

Tuscon
Glassboro
Ottumwa
Corvallis
Westmont
Bloomfield
Bloomfield
Kearney

Leesburg

Haysville
Bloomfield

Blue Grass

Bloomfield
Bloomfield
Rohnert Park
Mt Hope
Georgetown
Sun City

Bloomfield

Bloomfield

Smithville

MO
FL
KS

CA

KS

X

AZ

1A
1A

MO

52556

52537

98503

47501-7681
52571

52245

50021-3468

84403

52584
85710-9019

08028-1315

52501-4701

97330

60559-1718

52537

52537

64060

34748
67060

52537

52726
52537

52537

94928

67108

78628

85351

52537
52537

64089

jflawson@cco.net

jslawson@charter.net

mcmillin.lojo@mchsi.com

garymorrison1@msn.com

jpete5_2000@yahoo.com

louise.pilger@cox.net

rasmussen7211@comcast.net

wrich@netins.net

thescoop@cox.net
shelton61@hotmail.com

imdsidney@aol.com

dssplman@netins.net
craftyladynes@netins.net

bettslou@earthlink.net

Itrenk66@yahoo.com

jwilburn@netins.net

bwoollums@direcway.com




ADAMS
ALLEN
ALTHEIDE
ATHERTON
BAKER
BALES

BALL
BARKER
BARTLETT
BATEMAN
BELL

BENGE

BISH
BLACKBURN
BLACKWELL
BLANKENSHIP
BLEW

BLUE
BOWLING
BOYD

BREWER
BRIDGEMAN
BRIDGES
BROWN
BRUCE
BRUMLEY
BRUNK
BUCHANAN
BURNS
BUSICK
BYBEE
CADE
CARR
CARTER
CASSATT
CHAMBERS
CHAPMAN
CHRISMAN
CHRISTY
CLARK
CLARKE
COGHLAN
COMBS
CONNER
CONOVER
COOP
CORRICK

COSSEL
COoX
CRISMAN
CUMMINGS
DAHLSTROM

T2
B4
S2
H6
M2
D6
T2
B10
R5
S4
B4
B4
BS
S2
Cc2
S1
G1
G1
C3
S2

S4
H6
H8
c2
G3
B4
H3
B5
S1

H8
T1

R5
c2
C1

c2
B4
P4
R5
D6
B6
P4
M2
s2
D6
R2
H6é
c2

M1
L1

R5
T2
M1

DARNELL/DARNALL S4

B10 P3

B10

S2

B4 S2
S2
M1

S4

G3 82

DAVIS

DAY

DE HAVEN
DEN HARTOG
DODD
DOOLEY
DOWNING
DRAKE
DRURY
DYE
EARHART
EASTMAN
ELDER
ELLIS
EVANS
FARR
FARRIS
FEAGINS
FEESE
FICKEL
FISK
FLEENOR
FLEMING
FORD
FORSYTHE
FREDERICK
FRENCH
FUNK
GANDY
GAY

GLASSBURNER

GOLDIZEN
GOOD
GRAVIT
HACKNEY
HALL
HAMBERG
HAMILTON
HARBOUR
HASTINGS
HAYES
HAYS
HELMS
HENDERSON
HENRY
HENSON
HICKMAN
HILL
HINKLE
HORN
HORNER
HOUK/HOWK
HUBBARD
HUFFMAN
HUGGINS

B10
D1
T1
D4
M1
W2
B10
G3
S1
P4
P4
S2
M2
B10
B4
M2
H8
B4
H8
S4
B4
Cc2
S1
W2
M2
H6
Cc2
M2
G4
G1
T2
G4
S2
T2
R1
R1
G4
B8
G4
P3
B8
B8
G3
L1
D4
R1
G3
H8
B4
M1
G4
H6
D6
H4
W2

D6

M1

S1

W2

S2 M1

S6

H3

H8
H6



HUTCHINGS A1 WILKINSON B10

JENNINGS A1 WILSON M1 P2
JOHNSON P4 R1 YATES S2
KEELING G3 ZIMMERMAN M2
KENDRICK P3
KING G3
LASLEY S6
MATHEW S6
MCKNIGHT A1
MINNICK P3
MORGAN B4 S4
MOORE P4
MORRISON M2 ¥
MORROW G3 < AFFLICTIONS—
xfE’lSWONGE gl 36 : Aphopia Laryngitis  Inability to speak
NOGGLE D4 ¥ American Plaque Yellow Feve'r .
PERRY B8 < Bad Blood/French Pox Syphilis
POTTS P4 % Brain Fever Meningitis
PREVO P1 < Chin Cough Whooping cough
PRICE P4 ¢ Teething Tooth Infection
RIGSBY B5 < Grocer’s Itch Skin disease caused by
SCARBOROUGH 82 % mites of sugar or flour
SHARON B10 & Consumption Tuberculosis
SHELTON S2 : Domestic illness Depression, Alzheimer’s,

& Canine Madness Rabies
SKEENS Pa S Dropsy Swelling from Kidney or
SMITH B4 H6 G3 S1 z Heart Discase
glgll_—yglf/gPEARS (R;S : Ecstasy Loss of Reasoning
SPEES M1 & Dry Bellyache Lead Poisoning
SPILMAN S1 % Screws Rheumatism
SPURGEON C1 & Neuralgia Discomfort
ST CLAIR S6 : St Vitas Dance Leg twitching
STOCKHAM H3 & Lumbago Back Pain
STOGDILL T2 ¥ Cramp Colic Appendicitis
SWINNEY P3 < Falling Sickness Epilepsy
TAYLOR D6 R5 : Diary Fever A one-day fever
THARP L1 M2 ¥ Dyspepsia Indigestion and Heartburn
THOMAS B8 < o
TOWNSEND HE &« Epitaxis Nose Bleed
TROXEL T2 % Green Fever Anemia
TURNER G3 B5 M  La Grippe Flu

‘ . .
VANHORN S2 ¢ Nostalgia Homesickness
VANWYE B10 & Rose Cold Seasonal allergies
VOTAW R1 : Trench mouth Ulcers on gums from poor
WADE R5 nutrition/Hygiene
WARE H8 § Quinsy Tonsillitis
WEEKS C2 Decrepitude Old Age
WELLS R2
WHEATON W3
WHEELER D4
WHITE S2

WILEY S2
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Marion Township 1880 Census Cont’d from last newsletter, ends with Family 38, Page 2B; to be continued in following issues.
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OH
OH
OH
OH
OH

1"
7
6
5
2

W
W
W
W
W

Male
Female
Male
Male
Female

Son
Dau
Son
Son
Dau

George O. DOROTHY
Joseph E. DOROTHY
Clerra B. DOROTHY

John DOROTHY
Cora DOROTHY
39 Mary E. MORE

Keeping House

ENG
OH

71

W
W
W
W
W

Female

W

Self
Dau
Dau
Son
Dau

ENG

38 Keeping House ENG
36

34
26

Female

Elen MORE

ENG

ENG

Keeping House

Farmer

OH

Female
Male

Sarah J. MORE
Valentine MORE
Mary A. MORE

8

ENG

ENG

OH

ENG

ENG

House Work

1A

Female



NOW IS THE TIME TO RENEW YOUR MEMBERSHIP FOR 2007
REMEMBER THE MEMBERSHIP DUES ARE $7.50 FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR
LAST CHANCE TO RECEIVE THE APRIL MAY JUNE NEWSLETTER

NAME:
EMAIL:

ADDRESS:
ZIP:

SURNAMES BEING RESEARCHED:

I WOULD / WOULD NOT LIKE MY EMAIL SHARED WITH OTHER SOCIETY MEMBERS.
I WOULD / WOULD NOT LIKE MY NEWSLETTER ELECTRONICALLY.

1924 DILLON PAYNE HISTORY BOOK AVAILABLE
Reprint of
PIONEER HISTORY OF DAVIS COUNTY IOWA
HARDBACK
INDEXED

Compiled and Published by the Federated Women’s Clubs of the County 1924-1927, Printed and Published by the Bloomfield
Democrat. Order yours now.

NAME: AMOUNT ENCLOSED: $70.00EA

SHIP TO ADDRESS:

I WOULD LIKE TO DONATE TO THE DIGITAL MICROFILM READER PROJECT

NAME:

AMOUNT DONATED:

MAIL TO
DAVIS COUNTY GENEALOGY SOCIETY
P O BOX 94
BLOOMFIELD, IOWA 52537
http://iagenweb.org/davis
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Davis County Genealogy Society
PO Box 94

Bloomfield, Iowa 52537
http://iagenweb.org/davis
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